

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.1299 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Corporation seeks time. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter is connected with W.P.Nos.15969 and 15972 of 2024 and therefore, requested this Court to post this matter along with the above said Writ Petitions. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, The Registry is directed to post this matter along with W.P.Nos.15969 and 15972 of 2024. Post after two (02) weeks. List on 10.03.2026. SK, J krk	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>